

PRESS RELEASE

THE GLOBAL ASSOCIATION
OF CENTRAL
COUNTERPARTIES
CCP GLOBAL

CCP GLOBAL HELD ITS SPECIAL
GENERAL MEETING 2024 IN
CHICAGO





PRESS RELEASE

The Global Association of Central Counterparties (CCP Global) held its Special General Meeting 2024 in Chicago, USA

CHICAGO, USA - 21 November, 2024 - The Global Association of Central Counterparties held its Special General Meeting and related events from the 19th to the 21st of November 2024.

The Special General Meeting itself was hosted by CME Group on the 21st of November in the historic Board of Trade of Chicago Building, and saw the discussion between members about Working Committee updates, the evaluation of the 2024-2025 workplan, and the assessment of strategy and initiatives for organisation.

The members also approved the minutes from our Annual General Meeting, which took place on the 30th of May 2024.

Additionally, CCP Global met with FDIC's David Johnson and Aaron Wishart, Bank of England Head of Division Barry King, and Bank of Canada Supervision Director Alexandre Ruest.

"It is always a pleasure to convene our membership from near and wide in a city steeped in history for our industry. We thank Lee Betsill and the CME Group for hosting us at their beautiful premises, and our interlocuters for such interesting exchanges. CCP Global will build on our members' drive in interesting new initiatives and strategy, and I am grateful we could discuss these in person." Said Teo Floor, CEO of The Global Association of Central Counterparties.





ABOUT CCP GLOBAL

CCP Global (previously known as CCP12) is the global association for CCPs, representing 44 members who operate more than 60 individual CCPs globally across Europe, the Middle East, and Africa (EMEA), the Americas, and the Asia-Pacific (APAC) regions.

CCP Global promotes effective, practical, and appropriate risk management and operational standards for CCPs to ensure the safety and efficiency of the financial markets it represents. CCP Global leads and assesses global regulatory and industry initiatives that concern CCPs to form consensus views, while also actively engaging with regulatory agencies and industry constituents through consultation responses, forum discussions and position papers.

For more information, please contact the office by e-mail at office@ccp-global.org or through our website by visiting www.ccp-global.org.



CCP GLOBAL MEMBERS























































































